Any party adversely affected by this order, which is non-final in nature, may request (1)
reconsideration within 10 days pursuant to Rule 25-22.0376, Florida Administrative Code, or (2)
judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility,
or the First District Court of Appeal, in the case of a water or wastewater utility. A motion for
reconsideration shall be filed with the Office of Commission Clerk, in the form prescribed by
Rule 25-22.0376, Florida Administrative Code. Citizens of the State of Florida v. Mayo, 316
So.2d 262 (Fla. 1975), states that an order on interim rates is not final or reviewable until a final
order is issued. Such review may be requested from the appropriate court, as described above,
pursuant to Rule 9.100, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

http:www.f1oridapsc.com

ORDER NO. PSC-12-0029-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 110257-WS
PAGE 11

Sanlando Utilities Corporation Schedule No. I-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. II02S7-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31110

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utilitv ments Test Year

Plant in Service $24,623,945 ($2,228,950) $22,394,995 ($71,674) $22,323,321

2 Land and Land Rights 128,519 213 128,732 0 128,732

3 Non-used and Useful Components $0 $0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (12,371,122) 1,022,971 (11,348,151) (4,157) ( 11,352,308)

5 CIAC (11,942,826) 522,723 (11,420,103) 0 (11,420,103)

6 Amortization of CIAC 9,038,180 (71,829) 8,966,351 0 8,966,351

7 Net Debit Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0

8 Construction Work in Progress 10,151 (10,151) 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance Q 134,032 134.032 19,494 153,526

10 Rate Base S9,486,84Z (S63Q,991) $8,855856 ($56336J ~8,Z99,52Q

ORDER NO. PSC-12-0029-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 110257-WS
PAGE 12

I
Sanlando Utilities Corporation Schedule No. l-B
Schedule or Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 1l0257-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31110

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

Plant in Service $25,530,759 $1,374,420 $26,905,179 ($58,337) $26,846,842

2 Land and Land Rights 203,894 166 204,060 ° 204,060

3 Non-used and Useful Components $0 $0 ° ° °
4 Accumulated Depreciation (13,380,589) (672,549) (14,053,138) (3,384) (14,056,522)

5 CIAC (13,202,126) 643,365 (12,558,761) ° (12,558,761 )

6 Amortization ofCIAC 10,007,078 95,649 10,102,727 ° 10,102,727

0 0 07 CWIP 0 0

8 Construction Work in Progress 28,411 (28,411)
 ° ° °
9 Working Capital Allowance Q 217,291 217,291 15,039 232,330

10 Rate Base $9 :H3Z,~21 $:1,62993:1 :&:10,8:1I 356 ($46682) $:10,IIQ,6Z6

ORDER NO. PSC~12~0029-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 110257-WS
PAGE 13

Sanlando Utilities Corporation
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31110

Schedule No. l-C
Docket No. 110257-WS

~xpl~Dattoll
, ; ,

Water Wastewater

Plant In Service
Reflect Phoenix Project Adjustment. (171,674) ($58,337)

Accumulated De:Rreciation
Reflect Phoenix Project Adjustment. ($4,157) ($3.384)

Working Ca:Rital
To reflect appropriate working capital. $191494 $151032

ORDER NO. PSC-12-0029-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. l10257-WS
PAGE 15

Sanlando Utilities Corporation Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 110257-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/10

Description

Test Year
Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Commission
Adjust
ments

Commission
Adjusted
Test Year

Revenue
Increase

Revenue
Req~jrement

1 Operating Revenues: lj!3,281 ,289 lj!601,122 lj!3,882,411 {488,014} 3,394,397 lj!488,014 3,882,411

2

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $2,131,700 $65,085 $2,196,785 (242,348) 1,954,437

14.38%

1,954,437

3 Depreciation 112,219 147,655 259,874 (64,083) 195,791 195,791

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 473,115 (206) 472,909 (25,385) 447,524 21,961 469,485

6 Income Taxes 79.778 169.911 249,689 (61.051) 188,638 175,376 364,014

7 Total Operating Expense lj!2.796.812 $382,445 lj!3.179.257 (392.867) 2,786.390 197.337 2,983,726

8 Operating Income $484.477 $218,677 $703.154 (95.147) 608.007 290.678 898,685

9 Rate Base $9.486.847 $8,855,856 8,799,520 8,799.520

10 Rate of Return 5.11% 7,94% 6.91% 10.21%

ORDER NO. PSC-12-0029-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 110257-WS
PAGE 17

San lando Utilities Corporation

Adjustments to Operating Income

Test Year Ended ]2/311]0

Schedule No. 3-C

Docket No. J10257-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

2

Operating Revenues

Remove requested interim revenue increase.

To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues.

Total

($365,417) ($451,004)

(122.597) 68,480

($488014) ($382524)

Operation and Maintenance Expense

Remove annualize salaries and related expenses.